
Change Order:  004

New Jersey Department of Transportation

Contract:  11404

Approved DC-173

Page 1 of 3

16-Mar-2013

Section:

75  SCULPTORS  WAY  P O 8008

Route:

IEW CONSTR GP, INC 100 % STATEFed Project#:

Contractor: Funding: 100% State

Region: HQ

TRENTON, NJ  08619

Contract Details

State Project#: 2621583

MAINT. TIMBER/UNDERWATER 

STRUCTURAL REPAIR CONT. 

DP NO.: 11404.  VARIOUS SITES IN 

REGION NORTH.

Description:

Project:     11404 11404
Total  Bridge   Road   

$0.00 $5,323,383.92 $5,323,383.92

$0.00 $25,323,383.92 $25,323,383.92

Original Contract Amt:

Current Contract Amt:

Road   Bridge   Total  

Increases:

Decreases:

Extra Work: $0.00$10,500,000.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,500,000.00

$0.00
Approved Extensions (All Change Orders):

Extensions Not Yet Approved This Change 

Order:

Original Completion  Date: 12/31/12

Change Order Summary

 0

5/31/13Approved Adjusted Compl Date:

 151

Extensions This Change Order:  0

Approval 

Level Approval Group Designee Date Approved

 1 Abbott, MarkContractor Proxy 11/14/2012

 2 Abbott, MarkResident Engineer 11/14/2012

 3 Greene, MadalineField Manager 11/14/2012

 4 Ghorbani, AhmadRegional Cst Eng/Maint. Manager 11/15/2012

Change Order Approvals

FULL                             PARTIAL

FEDERAL PARTICIPATION

100% STATE

NAME:

TITLE:

PROTESTED BY LETTER 

ACCEPTED: RESERVED FOR F.H.W.A APPROVED:

REGIONAL CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER            DATE

REVIEWED: FUNDS  CERTIFIED:

CONTRACTS PAYABLE         DATE DIRECTOR OF ACCOUNTING      DATE

CONTR'S AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE             

ALTERNATE PROCEDURES PROJEC

RPT FIle:

Last Modified:

Change Order (DC-173)-5-17-12-B.RPT

05/18/12



Change Order:  004

New Jersey Department of Transportation

Contract:  11404

Approved DC-173

Page 2 of 3

16-Mar-2013

You are hereby directed to implement the following changes in accordance with the provisions of section 104 of 

the specifications for this contract:

Nature and Reason of Change:

Change Order Details

HURRICANE SANDY

Location of Proposed Order:

Change Order Description:

 

On October 29, 2012, Hurricane "Sandy" moved into New Jersey causing extensive coastal flooding, erosion, and wind 

damage inland.  Emergency clean up and restoration work is necessary.  Since there are no items in the Contract to pay for 

this work, it is proposed to establish the following items and estimated Force Account budget:

Item No. 9002 Force Account,Sandy FHWA Emergency Repair                                        $1,500,000.00

Item No. 9003 Force Account, Sandy FHWA Permanent Repair                                       $3,500,000.00

                                           

                                                                                                                     SUBTOTAL:    $5,000,000.00

Item No. 9001 Force Account, Sandy FEMA Debris Removal                                            $5,500,000.00

                                                                                                                            TOTAL:   $10,500,000.00

It is understood that this amount will be adjusted to agree with the actual costs incurred by the Contractor submitted in 

accordance with Subsection 104.03.08 of the 2007 Standard Specifications and as substantiated by the RE's records.  This 

Change Order is subject to audit by the Department in accordance with Subsection 109.03 or 109.04 of the 2007 New Jersey 

Department of Transportation Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction.

Time Adjustments:

The Following Extra Work, Overrruns and/or Underruns are required:



Change Order:  004

New Jersey Department of Transportation

Contract:  11404

Approved DC-173

Page 3 of 3

16-Mar-2013

Extra Work

0001  -  BridgeCategory:

Unit PriceUnitQtyItem#/DescriptionLine# Amount

9001  5,500,000.00MMB091M  -   FORCE ACCOUNT LABOR, 

EQUIPMENT & MATERIA

$1.00DOLL $5,500,000.00

9002  1,500,000.00MMB091M  -   FORCE ACCOUNT LABOR, 

EQUIPMENT & MATERIA

$1.00DOLL $1,500,000.00

9003  3,500,000.00MMB091M  -   FORCE ACCOUNT LABOR, 

EQUIPMENT & MATERIA

$1.00DOLL $3,500,000.00

$10,500,000.00Sub-total:

$10,500,000.00Change Order Total:



























































































































































































 
 
 
 
 
 
 

THE PARTICULAR PREVAILING WAGE SCHEDULES 
INCLUDED IN THIS CONTRACT ARE NOT REPRINTED HERE 

DUE TO SIZE.   
















































